See Attachment “B” 

This price includes all labor and expenses anticipated to be incurred by Metzger & Willard, Inc. 

for the completion of these tasks in accordance with Professional Services Method “A” – Cost 

Times Multiplier Basis, for a fee not to exceed Forty Four Thousand Three Hundred Ten Dollars 

($44,310.00). 

5. SCHEDULE: 
No Change 

6. STAFF ASSIGNMENT (Consultant): 

Nancy O Metzger, PE‐ Principal 

Susan G. Martelli, PE‐ VP Engineering 

Joe Martelli, PE‐ Senior Professional Engineer 

Dale Connor, Senior Inspector 

Tim Thomas, PE – Tricon, Electrical Subconsultant